PARTS LISTS

PARTS LISTS
INTRODUCTION

This illustrated parts section has been prepared to aid you in easily and quickly identifying parts of the alter-
nator charging systems.

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST ARRANGEMENT

This section lists all replaceable items in the alternator charging systems and these items are detailed on
illustrations throughout the Parts Lists Section. The index numbers on the illustration are keyed to each
accompanying parts list. The purpose of the index numbers is to provide complete and positive identifica-
tion of the article, but should not be used for procurement purposes.

a. The figure and index number column of the parts list shows the figure number once at the beginning of the
list. The figure number is followed by a dash and the indexed number. The remaining index numbers are
preceded by dash only. :

b. The part number column identifies the item by part number.

¢. In the description column, relationship of items covered is shown by the degree of indention of each item,
for example: The complete installation is listed in column (1) of the description column. The assemblies
are the next lower assembly and is therefore listed in column (2).

d. The quantity listed in the "Units Per Assembly" column are the quantity used per figure.
HOW TO ORDER

USE YOUR CATALOG TO ORDER PARTS. Use parts and accessories order form, which will be supplied by
Cessna on request. Give complete information on addresses and make sure the part number and part name
are shown in the catalog. Be sure to specify quantities. Specify how the order is to be shipped, otherwise it
will be sent out in the manner that seems best to the shipper.

DISTRIBUTOR ORDERS

Distributors will send all orders to the factory with instructions as to the shipping destination. The factory
prefers not to make C.0.D. shipments for the distributor and all billing will be made to the distributor in the
case of direct shipments.

DEALER ORDERS

Dealers will place all of their parts order requirements with their distributor. The factory will not honor
orders received directly from a dealer. It will be necessary for us to forward it to the distributor for his
action. Therefore, dealer orders sent direct to the distributor will result in much faster delivery on any
parts that are required.

RETAIL ORDERS

Retail orders will not be honored by the factory. They are to be placed with the dealer or distributor in the
owner's territory and when received directly by the factory will be forwarded to the distributor from whose
territory it was received. Considerable savings in time will result to the owner if his orders are placed
with his dealer or distributor.

Ceine
Cessna Aircraft Company reserves the right to cancel, add

or change the parts and assemblies described in this manual
without notice.

96



'FIGURE T4

9T



FIGURE

AND UNITS JUSABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY |} CODE
4 - 0750217-1 A ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - BELT DRIVEN - 52 AMPERE - 15 VOLT A

(TYPE C4FF-10300-A  FOR)====m=mcmsomm oo oo oo oo 1

- 1 | C4FF-10A392-A KIT - ALTERNATOR BRUSH =-=--mcc-cmmmomm oo oo 1

- 2 | C35F-10A357-A SPACER - TERMINAL == e e 1

- 3 | C3SF-10A396-A BOLT - THRU —== === mmm oo s oo oo oo oo 3

- 4 | C5AF-10A304-A BEARING = REAR ~-- === oo m e o oo e e e e 1

- 5 | C4AFF-10334-A HOUSING = REAR ==-==cmm o= o me oo oo oo oo oo 1

- 6 | C5FF-10377-A PLATE & DIODE ASSEMBLY - NEGATIVE ==-=cmecmmmmmcccecceeee 1

- 7 | C3XF-10A379-C SPACER - DIODE PLATE ==--==--c oo memem e c e e mmccmemm e 2

- 8 | C3XF-10A363-B INSULATOR -~ DIODE PLATE ====-==ccemcmmmmm o oo o comcmmcmcmceeee 3

- 9 | C3XF-10A383-A INSULATOR - DIODE PLATE (CUP) ===-=-meeemcemmccccmamaemecenane 3

- 10 | C5FF-10373-A PLATE & DIODE ASSEMBLY - POSITIVE -=--=cmmmccmmcmmmmmemeeeee 1

- 11 | C4FF-10368-A STATOR & COIL ASSEMBLY =---====--m oo 1

- 12 | C3TF-10367-A ROTOR, BEARING & SHAFT ASSEMBLY ~----=--cmmmmm e e e e 1

- 13 | C3NF-10094-A BEARING - FRONT ALTERNATE #---r--mmeeememeececmmmem———a——e 1
CTAF-10A303-A BEARING - FRONT ALTERNATE #--cecm-=ccemmmmmcmcmcmcceceem 1
TRA-10094-A BEARING - FRONT ALTERNATE #-====m==mcomomomooomme oo oe 1

- 14 | C3TF-10A351-A HOUSING - ALTERNATOR FRONT ===cccememmcomcmccmcmcmccmcccmcas 1

- 15 | C4FF-10344-A PULLEY ASSEMBLY - DRIVE =--=c-mcc oo eeeeceeem 1

- 16 | 378595-S100 SCREW = # 10-16 X .36 =~===-=c-ccmmmm oo cccecceeem 3

- 17 | 378594-5100 SCREW - # 8-32 X .T6-=---===-m e mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 3

- 18 | 34804-S8 LOCKWASHER = # 12 ====c o mmmm oo oo oo oo ecece 4

- 19 | 350868-A2S8 NUT - #10-32 X .31 ~=====cmmeemmmmcmmccccccmcecmc e e mcc—————— 4

NOTE:

*0750217-1 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY IS NO LONGER
AVAILABLE, REFER TO FIGURE 58 AND REPLACE
‘WITH C611501-0102 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY. USE
CESSNA SERVICE LETTER 66-1 AS A GUIDE FOR
REPLACING A 52-AMP ALTERNATOR WITH THE NEW
60-AMP ALTERNATOR.

A---180 SERIAL 18051446 THRU 18051607
182 SERIAL 18255101 THRU 18255125
185 SERIAL 185-0001 THRU 185-0967
U206 SERIAL U206-0276 THRU U206-0437
P206 SERIAL P206-0001 THRU P206-0160
210 SERIAL 21058511 THRU 21058715

98




FIGURE 175

99



FIGURE UNITS |USABLE
AND PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
INDEX ASSY | CODE
NO. 1234567
% - C611501-0102 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - BELT DRIVEN - 60-AMPERE - 15-VOLT ..... 1 A
TYPE EOFF-10300-J THIS ALTERNATOR SUPERSEDES AND
REPLACES C611501-0101 TYPE C6FF-10300B FOR ALL SPARES.
- 1] 359553-S8 L 0 1
- 2 | ESFF-10344-AA FAN&PULLEYASSY FOR .......ccovvviiminnininiiininenininnnnnnn. 1
- 8 | E8FF-10A351-AA HOUSING - FRONT REPLACES C5AF-10A351-AWHEN ............... 1
EXHAUSTED FOR
- 4 | C3NF-10094-A BEARING -FRONT ALTERNATOR PARTISC7AF-10A303-A FOR ... 1
- 6 | D20F-10A355-AA RETAINER-FRONTBEARING FOR ........c.coiiivviiiniininnnnn... 1
- 6 | 389217-S2 SCREWS - BEARINGRETAINER  FOR ...........cccvvviiiiinnnnnnn.n. 3
- 7 | C6FF-10335-B ROTORASSY 15VOLTASSY FOR .......ocovviviniiiiiinnnnnnnn.. 1
- 8 | C3XF-10370-A RING-ROTORSTOP .....ccuuuniiiiiiiiiiinereiiiiieiiinereiennnnnn 4
- 9 | C5AF-10A360-A STOP-ROTOR  FOR .....cviiiiiiiiiiiiiineniniiiiiiriiieeeeennnnans 1
- 10 | D3FF-10368-AA STATORASSY 15VOLTSYSTEM REPLACESC6FF10368-B ........ 1
AND C6FF-10368-C WHEN EXHAUSTED FOR
- 11 | D2FF-10304-BA % KIT - RECTIFIER  REPLACES C6FF-10B379-A & C6FF-10B379B ....... 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED ALTERNATE PART IS D2FF-10B379-AA
(ITEM 20) FOR
- 12 | DOFF-10304-B RECTIFIER ASSY REPLACES DOFF-10304-A WHENEX- ......... 1
HAUSTED FOR
- 13 | 383759-S8B STUD - GROUND #10-32 USEDWITHITEM 120NLY FOR .... 1
- 14 | 383761-S8B STUD - BATTERY 1/4-28 USEDWITHITEM 120NLY FOR .... 1
- 16 | 374412-S100 WASHER - STEEL - CONICAL USEDWITHITEM12 ............... 2
ONLY FOR
- 16 | 383758-S8B SCREW #10-24x1.67 USEDWITHITEM120ONLY FOR ......... 1
- 17 | CTAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL(RED) USEDWITH ........... 1
ITEM 120NLY FOR
- 18 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES .......... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAMEASITEM27 FOR
- 19 | C6AF-18827-A2 CAPACITOR = ALTERNATOR PARTISC6AF-18827-A3 FOR ......... 1
- 20 | D2FF-10304-BA % KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER - INTEGRAL  ALTERNATE .......... 1
PART FOR DOFF-10B379-A ITEM 11) FOR
- 21 | C6FF-10B379-A RECTIFIER ASSY ALTERNATEPARTFORITEM12 FOR ....... 1
- 22 | 383759-S8B STUD - “GND” TERMINAL #10-24 USEDWITHITEM 21 ........ 1
ONLY FOR
- 23 | 383761-S8B STUD - “BAT” TERMINAL 1/4-20 USEDWITHITEM 21 .......... 1
ONLY FOR
- 24 | 383558-S WASHER - INSULATING USEDWITHITEM 21 ONLY FOR ..... 2
- 25 | 383756-S8 BOLT #10-24 USEDWITHITEM21ONLY FOR ................. 2
- 26 | C9SF-10A383-A INSULATOR _ STATOR _ INTERNAL (SQUARE) USED WITH ............ 1
ITEM21ONLY FOR
- 27 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES .......... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAMEASITEM18 FOR 1
- 28 | C5AF-10351-A BRUSHHOLDER  FOR .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinennennnnnnnnn. 1
- 29 | C6FF-10B341-A % | KIT- BRUSH (INCLUDES BOTH BRUSHES) KIT CONSISTSOF .......... 1
EQUAL PARTS: C6FF10A367A & C6FF10A367B FOR
- 30 | C5AF-10349-A SPRING-BRUSH FOR ..............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiniiinnnnn., 2
- 31' | 377284-STM SCREW -BRUSHHOLDER#6-32 FOR .................c0uvunen.... 1
- 32 | C5AF-10329-C INSULATOR-FIELD-INTERNAL FOR ........................... 1
- 33 | 383757S8B STUD-FIELDTERMINAL  FOR ..............covvivevviiinnnnnn... 1
- 34 | DOAF-10329-A INSULATOR -“BAT” - EXTERNAL(RED) FOR ..................... 1
- 35 | 389745-S8 NUT & WASHER ASSY -“BAT”- 1/4-20 WHEN EXHAUSTED USE ... 1
389745 FOR
- 36 | S2114-1 NIPPLE ~ ALTERNATOR “BAT” TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ........... 1
- 37 | 389744-S836 NUT & WASHER ASSY - #10-24 COURSE THREAD WHEN ......... 4
EXHAUSTED USE 389744 FOR
- 38 | C7AF-10329-C ¢ INSULATOR- “FLD”-EXTERNAL  FOR ................c0vvvennn.. 1
- 39 | S2114-2 NIPPLE = ALTERNATOR “FLD” TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ........... 1
- 40 | C7AF-10329-D INSULATOR- “STA”-EXTERNAL  FOR .............cccevvvnnnnnn. 1
- 41 | C7A-10A349-B HOUSING-REAR FOR MODIFIED C7A-10A349BOR .......... 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED MODIFIED E3AF-10A-349-AA
- 42 | C8FF-10A396-A BOLT-THRU-#10-24 FOR ......c..ccoiiniiniinnnennnninnnnnnnnn. 3
- 43 | DTAF-10A384-AA RETAINER-THRUBOLT FOR ..........cccovviiiveeneninnnnnnnnn. 3
- 44 | DTAF-10A304-AA BEARING-REAR  FOR .......coooviviiiiininiininenninnannnnnnnn, 1
- 45 | S2093-2 COVER-SHAFT ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiinaiiiiiiiieieienrrreeenannnnn, 1
- 46 | DOFF-10B319-H PLACARD-NAMEPLATE ..........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

100

Revision 1




FIGURE

AND UNITS |USABLE|
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
INDEX ASSY | CODE
NO. 1234567
I
%5 - NOTES:

*WHEN EXHAUSTED THESE KITS ARE NO LONGER SUPPLIED.

INDIVIDUAL PARTS MUST BE ORDERED IN LIEU OF THE KIT.
TSUPPLIED AS A PART OF ITEM 11 KIT UNTIL KITS ARE
EXHAUSTED.

A---172 SERIAL 17256513 THRU 17269309
F172 SERIAL F17200805 THRU F17201639
177 SERIAL 17700001 THRU 17702672
177RG SERIAL 177RG0001 THRU 177TRG1266
F177RG SERIAL F177RG0001 THRU F177TRG0177
180 SERIAL 18051608 THRU 18052905
182 SERIAL 18255126 THRU 18266045
A182 SERIAL A182-0001 THRU A182-0146
F182 SERIAL F18200026 THRU F18200064
185 SERIAL 185-0968 THRU 18503458
188 SERIAL 188-0001 THRU 188-0049
A188 SERIAL 188-0001 THRU 188-0049
U206 SERIAL U206-0438 THRU 20604074
P206 SERIAL P206-0161 THRU P20600647
TU206 SERIAL U206-0438 THRU U20604074
TP206 SERIAL P206-0161 THRU P20600647
207 SERIAL 20700001 THRU 20700414
T207 SERIAL 20700001 THRU 20700414
210 SERIAL 21058716 THRU 21059291
T210 SERIAL T210-0001 THRU T210-0454
T210 SERIAL 21059200 THRU 21059291
T-41A SERIAL 17259003 THRU 17259015

101



39

37

37

FIGURE 176

102




FIGURE UNITS |USABLE|
AND PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
INDEX ASSY | CODE
NO. 1234567
7% - 1570213-6 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - BELT DRIVEN - 60-AMPERE - 15-VOLT ...... 1 A
1 | 359553-S8 NUTS5/8-18  FOR ...oovutiiiniiitineesne e e 1
- 2 | E3FF-10344-AA FAN&PULLEYASSY FOR .......cooovvennniinninniii 00 1
- 3 | 1570213-3 HOUSING -FRONT MODIFIED D30F-10A351-AA ...........ccvvuvuinn. 1
- 4 | C3NF-10094-A BEARING - FRONT ALTERNATORPARTIS C7AF-10A303-A FOR 1
- 5 | D20F-10A355-AA RETAINER -FRONTBEARING  FOR .............ooovooinneinnn 1
- 6 | 389217-S2 SCREWS - BEARINGRETAINER  FOR ......ooovvvnneonnnn 3
- 7 | C6FF-10335-B ROTORASSY 15VOLTASSY FOR .....oooovvenn 7 1
- 8 | C3XF-10370-A RING-ROTORSTOP ........coiiiuiiiinneineanesaieeeiiei 4
- 9 | C5AF-10A360-A STOP-ROTOR  FOR ..........cooiuuiimnininniinniimmem 1
- 10 | D3FF-10368-AA STATORASSY 15VOLTSYSTEM REPLACES C6FF10368-B ......... 1
: ANDC6FF-10368-C WHEN EXHAUSTED FOR
- 11 | D2FF-10304-BA % KIT-RECTIFIER REPLACES C6FF-10B379-A & C6FF-10B379B ........ 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED  ALTERNATE PART IS D2FF-10B379-AA
(ITEM 20) FOR
- 12 | DOFF-10304-B RECTIFIERASSY REPLACES DOFF-10304-AWHENEX- .......... 1
HAUSTED FOR '
- 13 | 383759-S8B STUD-GROUND #10-32 USED WITH ITEM 12 ONLY FOR .... 1
- 14 | 383761-S8B STUD - BATTERY 1/428 USED WITHITEM 120NLY FOR e 1
- 15 | 374412-S100 WASHER - STEEL - CONICAL USEDWITHITEM 12 ......ovonow.... 2
ONLY FOR
- 16 | 383758-S8B SCREW #10-24x1.57 USEDWITHITEM120NLY FOR .......... 1
- 17 | C7AF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (RED) USEDWITH ............ 1
ITEM120NLY FOR
- 18 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAME AS ITEM 27 FOR
- 19 | C6AF-18827-A2 CAPACITOR ALTERNATORPARTIS C6AF-18827-A3 FOR .......... 1
- 20 | D2FF-10304-BA « KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER - INTEGRAL  ALTERNATE ........... 1
PART FOR DOFF-10B379-A (ITEM 11) FOR
- 21 | C6FF-10B379-A RECTIFIERASSY ALTERNATE PART FOR ITEM 12 FOR ........ 1
- 22 | 383759-S8B STI.I{‘D -“GND” TERMINAL #10-24 USEDWITHITEM21 ......... 1
ONLY FOR
- 23 | 383761-S8B S%UD -“BAT” TERMINAL 1/4-20 USEDWITHITEM21 ........... 1
NLY FOR
- 24 | 383558-S WASHER - INSULATING USED WITHITEM21ONLY FOR ...... 2
- 25 | 383756-S8 BOLT #10-24 USEDWITHITEM21ONLY FOR ..ouvnvnnnnnnn., 2
- 26 | C9SF-10A383-A INSULATOR _STATOR _INTERNAL (SQUARE)USEDWITH ............. 1
ITEM 21 ONLY FOR
- 27 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAME AS ITEM 18 FOR 1
- 28 | C5AF-10351-A BRUSHHOLDER  FOR ......oooniniineeieesieieeee e 1
- 29 | C6FF-10B341-A + | KIT-BRUSH (INCLUDES BOTHBRUSHES) KITCONSISTSOF ........... 1
EQUALPARTS: C6FF10A367A & C6FF10A367B FOR
- 30 | C5AF-10349-A SPRING-BRUSH = FOR ........cooommeeeeinesaseeee, 2
- 31 | 377284S™ SCREW -BRUSHHOLDER #6-32  FOR ......oovvenieeeenn 1
- 32 | C5AF-10329-C INSULATOR - FIELD - INTERNAL FOR ... i 1
- 33 | 383757S8B STUD-FIELDTERMINAL  FOR ... ...eviiirmiiineinanannnn, 1
- 34 | DOAF-10329-A * INSULATOR -“BAT" - EXTERNAL (RED) FOR .....oooovvnnnnnn. 1
- 35 | 389745-S8 NUT& WASHE&! ASSY -“BAT"-1/4-20 WHEN EXHAUSTEDUSE ... 1
389745 FOR
- 36 | S2114-1 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR“BAT" TERMINAL-EXTERNAL ............ 1
- 37 | 389744-S36 - NUT & WASHER ASSY - #10.24 COURSE THREAD WHEN .......... 4
EXHAUSTED USE 389744 FOR
- 38 | CTAF-10329-C - INSULATOR -“FLD”-EXTERNAL  FOR .........ooovvivnennnnnnnnn, 1
- 39 | S2114-2 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR “FLD” TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ............ 1
- 40 | C7AF-10329-D INSULATOR -“STA”-EXTERNAL  FOR ........cccvveeeennnnnnns 1
- 41 | C7A-10A349-B HOUSING-REAR FOR MODIFIED C7A-10A349BOR ........... 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED MODIFIED E3AF-10A-349-AA
- 42 | NAS13524.36 t SCREW REPLACES C8FF-10A396-A BOLT .........covevevnennnnnnn..s 3
- 43 | 895-15600 WASHER REPLACES C8FF-10B383A RETAINER ...........ooovnnnn... 3
- 44 | DTAF-10A384-AA BEARING-REAR  FOR .........cooviininieesieesienn, 1
- 45 | S2093-2 COVER-SHAFT ...ttt eee e, 1
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
Revision 1 103




FIGURE

AND UNITS JUSABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON

NO. 1234567 AssY | CODE
76 - NOTES:

*WHEN EXHAUSTED THESE KITS ARE NO LONGER SUPPLIED.
INDIVIDUAL PARTS MUST BE ORDERED IN LIEU OF THE KIT.
*PART OF ITEM 11 KIT UNTIL KITS ARE EXHAUSTED,

TSEAL THREADS USING GRADE CV LOCKTITE CATALOG NO.
85 OR 83, OR STA-LOK CATALOG NO. 500 OR 400 RESPECTIVELY.

A---188 SERIAL 188-0050 THRU 18802348
A188 SERIAL 188-0050 THRU 18803045
210 SERIAL 21059292 THRU 21059502
T210 SERIAL 21059292 THRU 21059502

104



FIGURE 17

105



FIGURE

UNITS |USABLE
AND PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
INDEX ASSY | CODE
NO. 1234567
M - C611503-0102 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - BELTDRIVEN - 60-AMPERE - 28-VOLT ...... 1 A
TYPE DOFF-10300-B  THIS ALTERNATOR SUPERSEDES AND
REPLACES C611503-0101 TYPE C6FF-10300-N FOR ALL SPARES
1 | 359553-S8 NUTS5/8-18  FOR ....iuvuineiiiiiiitiitii et aneans e 1
- 2 | E3FF-10344-AA FAN & PULLEY ASSY FOR ..., 1
3 | D30F-10A351-AA HOUSING -FRONT  REPLACES C5AF-10A351-AWHEN ................ 1
EXHAUSTED FOR
- 4 | C3NF-10094-A BEARING -FRONT  ALTERNATE PART IS C7AF-10A303-A FOR ...... 1
- 5 | D20F-10A355-AA RETAINER-FRONTBEARING  FOR ...........cccoovvennniinnnnn, 1
- 6| 389217-S2 SCREWS-BEARINGRETAINER  FOR ...........ccoovvnnmonn, 3
7 | C6FF-10335-B ROTORASSY 28VOLTASSY FOR .........covvvvvvnnonn, 1
- 8 | C3XF-10370-A RING-ROTORSTOP .........coviiiinniiiiininniiineianii " 1
9 | C5AF-10A360-A STOP-ROTOR  FOR ......c.cevorininniiniineniinnsiiinii 1
- 10 | D3FF-10368-AA STATORASSY 28 VOLTSYSTEM REPLACESC6FF10368B ......... 1
AND C6FF-10368-C WHEN EXHAUSTED FOR
11 | D2FF-10304-BA * KIT- RECTIFIER  REPLACES C6FF-10B379-A & C6FF-10B379B ........ 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED  ALTERNATE PARTIS D2FF-10B379-AA
(ITEM 20) FOR
- 12 | DOFF-10304-B RECTIFIER ASSY  REPLACES DOFF-10304-AWHENEX- .......... 1
HAUSTED FOR
- 13 | 383759-S8B STUD - GROUND #10-32  USED WITH ITEM 12 ONLY FOR .... 1
- 14 | 383761-S8B STUD - BATTERY 1/4-28 USEDWITHITEM 120NLY FOR .... 1
- 15 | 374412-S100 WASHER -STEEL - CONICAL  USED WITHITEM 120NLY FOR . 2
- 16 | 383758-S8B SCREW #10-24x1.57 USEDWITHITEM 120NLY FOR .......... 2
- 17 | CTAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - “STA” . INTERNAL(RED) FOR ...................... 1
- 18 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAMEASITEM 27 FOR
- 19 | C6AF-18827-A2 CAPACITOR  ALTERNATORPARTISC6AF-18827-A3 FOR .......... 1
- 20 | D2FF-10304-BA * KIT- ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER - INTEGRAL ~ ALTERNATE ........... 1
PART FOR DOFF-10B379-A (ITEM 11) FOR .
- 21 | C6FF-10B379-A RECTIFIER ASSY ALTERNATEPARTFORITEM12 FOR ........ 1
- 22 | 383759-S8B STUD - “GND” TERMINAL #10-24 USEDWITHITEM21 ......... 1
ONLY FOR
- 23 | 383761-S8B STUD - “BAT” TERMINAL 1/4-20 USEDWITHITEM 21 ........... 1
ONLY FOR
- 24 | 3835588 WASHER - INSULATING USED WITHITEM 21 ONLY FOR ...... 2
- 25 | 383756-S8 BOLT #10-24 USEDWITHITEM2LONLY FOR .................. 2
- 26 | C9SF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (SQUARE) USEDWITH . ... ... .. ... 1
ITEM210NLY FOR
- 27 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAMEASITEM 18 FOR
- 28 | C5AF-10351-A BRUSHHOLDER  FOR ..........ccooviuiiiinninninninenonnl 1
- 29 | C6FF-10B341-A * |KIT- BRUSH (INCLUDES BOTH BRUSHES) KITCONSISTSOF ........... 1
EQUAL PARTS: C6FF10A367A & C6FF10A367B FOR
- 30 | C5AF-10349-A SPRING-BRUSH  FOR .........c.ccoviiinnieinninn 2
- 81 | 377284-ST™M SCREW - BRUSH HOLDER #6-32 FOR ..........................." 1
- 32 | C5AF-10329-C INSULATOR -FIELD-INTERNAL  FOR ...........................’ 1
- 33 | 383757S8B STUD-FIELDTERMINAL  FOR ..............ccovvnnnoon 00 1
- 34 | DOAF-10329-A INSULATOR -“BAT" - EXTERNAL (RED) FOR ...................... 1
- 35 | 389745-S8 NUT& WASHERRASSY -“BAT"-1/4-20 WHENEXHAUSTED USE ... 1
389745 FO
- 36 | S2114-1 NIPPLE =~ ALTERNATOR“BAT” TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ............ 1
- 37 | 389744-S36 1 NUT & WASHER ASSY - #10-24 COURSE THREAD FOR ......... 4
- 38 | C7AF-10329-C INSULATOR - “FLD”-EXTERNAL  FOR ..........................." 1
- 39 | S2114-2 NIPPLE  ALTERNATOR “FLD” TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ... ........ 1
- 40 | C7AF-10329-D INSULATOR - “STA”-EXTERNAL  FOR ....................ooiiil 1
- 41 | D7AF-10A349-AA HOUSING-REAR FOR MODIFIED C7A-10A349BOR ........... 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED MODIFIED E3AF-10A-349-AA
- 42 | C8FF-10A396-A BOLT-THRU#10-24 FOR .............ocovvumninneoneen 3
- 43 | C8FF-10B383-A RETAINER-THRUBOLT FOR .............................0" 3
- 44 | DTAF-10A304-AA BEARING-REAR  FOR .............................oo0ee 1
- 45 | S2093-2 COVER-SHAFT ........ccoiviiiiiiiniiiieannimmne 1
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

106

Revision 1



FIGURE

AND UNITS JUSABLE|

INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1 }3 4567 ASSY | CODE
M- NOTES:

*WHEN EXHAUSTED, THESE KITS ARE NO LONGER SUPPLIED.
INDIVIDUAL PARTS MUST BE ORDERED IN LIEU OF THE KIT.

TSUPPLIED AS A PART OF ITEM 11 KIT UNTIL KITS ARE EX-
HAUSTED.

A---152 SERIAL 15279406 & ON
A152 SERIAL A1520735 & ON
F152 SERIAL F15201449 & ON
FA152 SERIAL FA1520337 & ON
172 SERIAL 172269310 & ON
172Q SERIAL 17275869 & ON
F172 SERIAL F17201640 & ON
R172 SERIAL R1722725 THRU R1723454
FR172 SERIAL FR172-0001 THRU FR17200675
172RG SERIAL 172RG0001 & ON
177 SERIAL 17702673 THRU 17702752
177RG SERIAL 177RG1267 THRU 177TRG1366
180 SERIAL 18052906 THRU 18053203
182 SERIAL 18265966 & ON_
F182 SERIAL F18200065 THRU F18200169
R182 SERIAL R18200001 & ON
FR182 SERIAL FR18200001 THRU FR18200070
T182 SERIAL 18267716 & ON
TR182 SERIAL TR18200584 & ON
185 SERIAL 18503459 & ON
U206 SERIAL U20601573 THRU U20604468
TU206 SERIAL U20601573 THRU U20604468
207 SERIAL 20700451 & ON
T207 SERIAL 20700451 & ON
210 SERIAL 21059503 THRU 21064897
T210 SERIAL 21059503 THRU T21064897
P210 SERIAL P21000001 THRU P21000834
U-17B SERIAL 185-1251 THRU 185-1599
U-17B SERIAL 18501600 & ON

107



FIGURE T7A

108




FIGURE UNITS |USABLE
AND PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
INDEX ASSY | CODE
NO. 1234567
77A - | C611503-0202 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - BELT DRIVEN - 60-AMPERE - 28.VOLT ...... 1 A
- 1| 359553-S8 NUTS5/B-18  FOR .ouviniteniinitiie et 1
- 2 | 2650072-1 PULLEY .ot 1
- 3| AE-2250 FANASSY AERE ..........cccooovininnvninannn i 1
- 4 | 2650083-1 ) 1
- 5 | EOAF-10A351-AA HOUSING .- FRONT = REPLACES C5AF-10A351-A WHEN ................ 1
EXHAUSTED FO
- 6 | C3NF-10094-A BEARING -FRONT ALTERNATOR PARTIS C7AF-10A303-A FOR ... 1
- 7 | D20F-10A355-AA RETAINER-FRONTBEARING  FOR ............c..oooooeinnnne 1
- 8| 389217-S2 SCREWS -BEARINGRETAINER  FOR .................ooooiit” 3
- 9 | C6FF-10335-B ROTORASSY 28VOLTASSY FOR ........cooonvennnnn 1
- 10 | C3XF-10370-A RING -ROTORSTOP .......oouvvrinnininninnennaninn 2t 1
- 11 | C5AF-10A369-A STOP-ROTOR  FOR ..........cccovvvnuevnennnanniinn 00 1
- 12 | D3FF-10368-AA STATORASSY 28 VOLTSYSTEM REPLACES C6FF10368-B .. .... ... 1
AND C6FF-10368-C WHEN EXHAUSTED FOR
- 13 | D2FF-10304-BA KIT-RECTIFIER REPLACES C6FF-10B379-A & C6FF-10B379B ........ 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED ALTERNATE PART IS D2FF-10B379-AA
(ITEM 20) FOR
- 14 | DOFF-10304-B RECTIFIERASSY REPLACES DOFF-10304-A WHENEX- .......... 1
HAUSTED FOR
- 15 | 383759-S8B STUD-GROUND #10-32 USED WITHITEM120NLY FOR .... 1
- 16 | 383761-S8B STUD-BATTERY 1/4-28 USEDWITHITEM 120NLY FOR .... 1
- 17 | 374412-S100 WASHER - STEEL - CONICAL  USED WITHITEM 12ONLY FOR . 2
- 18 | 383758-S8B SCREW #10-24x1.57 USEDWITHITEM120NLY FOR .......... 2
- 19 | C7AF-10A383-A INSULATOR -“STA” - INTERNAL(RED) FOR .........oonoooo, 1
- 20 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAMEASITEM?27 FOR
- 21 | C6AF-18827-A2 CAPACITOR . ALTERNATOR PARTIS C6AF-18827-A3 FOR .......... 1
- 22 | D2FF-10384-BA * KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER - INTEGRAL ~ ALTERNATE ........... 1
PART FOR DOFF-10B379-A (ITEM 11) FOR
- 23 | C2FF-10B379-A RECTIFIERASSY ALTERNATE PARTFORITEM12 FOR ........ 1
- 24 | 383759-S8B STUD-“GND” TERMINAL #10-24 USED WITHITEM21 ......... 1
ONLY FOR
- 25 | 383761-S8B STUD-“BAT” TERMINAL 1/4.20 USED WITHITEM2L ........... 1
ONLY FOR
- 26 | 383558.S WASHER - INSULATING USEDWITHITEM 21 ONLY FOR ...... 2
- 27 | 383756-S8 BOLT #10-24 USEDWITHITEM21ONLY FOR .......ooonnn... 2
- 28 | C9SF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (SQUARE) USEDWITH ... ........... 1
ITEM21ONLY FOR
- 29 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAMEASITEM18 FOR
- 30 | C5AF-10351-A BRUSHHOLDER  FOR ........ccoouiiiiniinnneananssoinen, 1
- 31 | C6FF-10B341-A * |KIT - BRUSH (INCLUDES BOTH BRUSHES)  KITCONSISTSOF .. ... ... 1
EQUAL PARTS: C6FF10A367A & C6FF10A367B FOR
- 32 | C5AF-10349-A SPRING-BRUSH = FOR ........covimnniieennnneieee 2
- 33 | 377284-STM SCREW -BRUSHHOLDER #6-32 FOR ....................cooo 1
- 34 | C5AF-10329-C INSULATOR -FIELD-INTERNAL  FOR .......ooovvnnon 1
- 35 | 383757SSB STUD-FIELDTERMINAL  FOR .......cccovvvevneno 00" 1
- 36 | DOAF-10329-A + INSULATOR -“BAT” - EXTERNAL(RED) FOR ......oovvvoonnnnnn. 1
- 37 | 389745-S8 NUT & WASHER ASSY - “BAT"-1/4-20 WHEN EXHAUSTED USE . 1
389745 FOR
- 38 | S2114-1 NIPPLE = ALTERNATOR “BAT” TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ............ 1
- 39 | 389744-S36 t NUT & WASHER ASSY - #10-24 COURSE THREAD FOR ......... 4
- 40 | C7AF-10329-C - INSULATOR - “FLD”-EXTERNAL  FOR ........covvvennenn 1
- 41 | s2114-2 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR “FLD” TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ............ 1
- 42 | C7AF-10329-D INSULATOR - “STA”-EXTERNAL  FOR ........ovvvnennnnn, 1
- 43 | D7AF-10A349-AA HOUSING-REAR FOR MODIFIED C7A-10A349BOR ........... 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED MODIFIED E3AF-10A-349-AA
- 44 | DIFF-10A396-AA BOLT-THRU#10-24 FOR .........oooivnneinennineensinaann, 3
- 45 | C8FF-10B383-A RETAINER-THRUBOLT FOR .......ooovvnien 3
- 46 | D7TAF-10A304-AA BEARING-REAR  FOR .....oooovvniieinnnneinii 1
- 47 | S2093-2 COVER -SHAFT ....tiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt 1
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
Revision 1 109



FIGURE

*WHEN EXHAUSTED, THESE KITS ARE NO LONGER SUPPLIED.
INDIVIDAUL PARTS MUST BE ORDERED IN LIEU OF THE KIT.

TSUPPLIED AS A PART OF ITEM 11 KIT UNTIL KITS ARE EX_
HAUSTED.

A---T20604469 & ON
21064898 & ON
T21064898 & ON
P21000835 & ON

AND UNITS JUSABLE

INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY | CODE
T7A - NOTES:

110




FIGURE 178

111



FIGURE UNITS JUSABLE|
AND PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
INDEX ASSY | CODE
NO. 1234567
78 - | C611503-0104 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - BELT DRIVEN - 60-AMPERE - 28-VOLT ...... 1 | A
TYPE EOFF-10300-BA
- 1 | 359553-S8 NUTS5/8-18  FOR ..ottt ittt el 1
i 2 | E3FF-10344.AA FAN&PULLEYASSY FOR .............. .00 e 1
- 3| 15702133 HOUSING - FRONT ~ MODIFIED D30F-10A351-AA ... --ovvoeeeens 1
- 4 | C3NF-10094-A BEARING - FRONT _ ALTERNATE PART ISC7AF-10A303-A FOR ...... 1
- 5 | D20F-10A355-AA RETAINER - FRONTBEARING  -FOR ......cccuvvnnnnoessssnsnnneees 1
- 6 | 38921752 SCREWS - BEARINGRETAINER ~ FOR ........ . 1 3
- 7 | C6FF-10335-B ROTORASSY 28 VOLTASSY FOR ...................000 000" 1
- 8 | C3XF-10370-A RING-ROTORSTOP .............................. il 4
- 9 | C5AF-10A360-A STOP-ROTOR  FOR ............ccooooooiiii ioioiiiiimmeeeeiiin, 1
- 10 | D3FF-10368-AA STATORASSY 28 VOLTSYSTEM REPLACESC6FF10368-B ......... 1
AND C6FF-10368-C WHEN EXHAUSTED ~ FOR
1 - 11 | C6FF-10384.BA * KIT-RECTIFIER  REPLACES C6FF-10B379.A & & C6FF-10B379B ...... 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED ~ ALTERNATE PART IS D2FF-10B379-AA
- (ITEM20)FOR
- 12 | DOFF-10304-B RECTIFIER ASSY  REPLACES DOFF-10304-A WHENEX- .......... 1
HAUSTED FOR
- 13 | 383759-58B STUD-GROUND #10-32 USEDWITHITEM120NLY FOR . 1
- 14 | 383761-S8B STUD - BATTERY 1/4-28 ~ USED WITHITEM 12 .........v......... 1
ONLY FOR
- 15 | 374412.5100 WASHER- STEEL- CONICAL ~ USEDWITHITEM12 ................ 2
ONLY FOR
- 16 | 383758.58B SCREW #10-24x1.57 USEDWITHITEM120NLY FOR .......... 1
- 17 | C7AF-10A383.A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (RED)  USEDWITH .. .......... 1
ITEM120NLY  FOR
- 18 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR- BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK)  REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED  SAME ASITEM 27  FOR
- 19 | C6AF-18827-A2 CAPACITOR = ALTERNATOR PART IS C6AF-18827-A3 FOR .......... 1
i - 20 | D2FF-10304-BA * KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER - INTEGRAL ~ ALTERNATE .. ...\ .. ... 1
PART FOR DOFF-10B379-A (ITEM11)  FOR
- 21 | C6FF-10B379.A RECTIFIER ASSY  ALTERNATE PARTFORITEM12 FOR ........ 1
. 22 | 383759.88B STUD. ‘GNDTERMINAL #1024 USED WITHITEM21 ......... 1
| ONLY FOR
. 23 | 383761-58B STUD. “BAT" TERMINAL 14-20  USED WITHITEM21 ........... 1
NLY FOR
- 24 | 383558.5 WASHER- INSULATING _ USED WITHITEM 21 ONLY FOR ...... 2
- 25 | 383756.58 BOLT #10-2¢  USED WITH ITEM 21 ONLY  FOR .vv..o.vvoveeor 2
- 26 | CSSF-10A383.A INSULATOR _STATOR _ INTERNAL (SQUARE) USED WITH . ............ 1
ITEM 21 ONLY FOR
- 27 | DOAF-10A383.A INSULATOR- BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK)  REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAMEASITEM18 FOR ....| 1
- 28 | C5AF-10351-A BRUSHHOLDER  FOR .........................coooioioesiioiis, 1
- 29 | C6FF-10B341-A * | KIT-BRUSH(INCLUDES BOTH BRUSHES)  KIT CONSISTSOF ... " 1
EQUAL PARTS: C6FF10A367A & C6FF10A367B  FOR
- 30 | C5AF-10349-A SPRING -BRUSH  FOR ................c.cevvvvennnnnraeessnnnnnn..) 2
- 31 | 377284.57M SCREW - BRUSH HOLDER #6-32  FOR .........000mmmnoeeennnn 1
. 32 | D2AF-10329.BA INSULATOR - FIELD - INTERNAL ~ FOR ... .+rovommmnonoeeinnnn 1
- 33 | 383757S8B STUD - FIELD TERMINAL  FOR .............oovmmmmnoreeiiin] 1
- 34 | DOAF-10329.A + INSULATOR -“BAT" - EXTERNAL (RED) ~ FOR ...oononoreeennnnnn] 1
| . 35 | 389745.58 NUT& WASHER ASSY-‘BAT"- 1420 WHENEXHAUSTEDUSE .|| 1
389745
- 36 | s21141 NIPPLE ~ ALTERNATOR “BAT" TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ............ 1
i - 37 | 389744836  t NUT & WASHER ASSY - #10-24 COURSE THREAD ~ WHEN ... ... ... 4
EXHAUSTED USE 389744  FOR
- 38 | C7AF-10329-C INSULATOR- “FLD"-EXTERNAL  FOR ............................ 1
- 39 | S2114-2 NIPPLE  ALTERNATOR “FLD" TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ... ... ...... 1
- 40 | C7AF-10329.D INSULATOR- “STA” - EXTERNAL  FOR ................ooorrrrrirs, 1
I - 41 | C7A-10A349-B HOUSING-REAR FOR MODIFIED C7A-10A349BOR ........... 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED MODIFIED E3AF-10A-349-AA
- 42 | NAS1352.4.36 SCREW REPLACES C8FF-10A396-ABOLT ............................ 3
- 43 | AN936A416 WASHER REPLACES C8FF-10B383A RETAINER .. ... ...ovvmnn 3
| - 44 | D7AF-10A384-AA BEARING -REAR  FOR .........ccceeeeeeenrennnnniniiiiiinnins 1
- 45 | S2093-2 COVER-SHAFT ........coovviniiiiiniieinnsnnn i 1
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

112 Revision 1




FIGURE
AND
INDEX
NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
1234567

UNITS
PER
ASSY

USABLE|
ON
CODE

8 -

NOTES:

*WHEN EXHAUSTED, THESE KITS ARE NO LONGER SUPPLIED.

INDIVIDUAL PARTS MUST BE ORDERED IN LIEU OF THE KIT.
TSUPPLIED AS A PART OF ITEM 11 KIT UNTIL KITS ARE EX-
HAUSTED

A---T303 SERIAL T30300001 & ON

113



39

42

43

FIGURE 79 2 1

114




FIGURE UNITS |USABLE
AND PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
INDEX ASSY | CODE
NO. 1234567
79 . 1570213-7 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - BELT DRIVEN - 60-AMPERE - 28-VOLT ...... 1 A
1 | 359553-S8 NUT58-18 FOR ......... 1
- 2 | E3FF-10344-AA FAN & PULLEY ASSY FOR 1
3 | E6DF-10A351-AA HOUSING -FRONT .........cciiiiiiniiineeiiaai ™ 1
- 4 | C3NF-10094-A BEARING - FRONT ALTERNATE PARTIS C7AF-10A303-A FOR ... ... 1
- 5 | D20F-10A355-AA RETAINER-FRONTBEARING  FOR ......ccovvveeneenennnee 1
6 | 389217-S2 SCREWS-BEARINGRETAINER  FOR .........ovvvvmnn 70 3
- 7 | C6FF-10335-B ROTORASSY 28VOLTASSY FOR ....oooovoveeineae 1
- 8 | C3XF-10370-A RING-ROTORSTOP .......ccoviiiiinnnnnnenessanaiiiii ™ 4
9 | C5AF-10A360-A STOP-ROTOR  FOR .......cooueiieneneeenenneieeiieo 1
- 10 | D3FF-10368-AA _ STATORASSY 28 VOLTSYSTEM REPLACES C6FF10368-B ......... 1
AND C6FF-10368-C WHEN EXHAUSTED FOR
- 11 | C6FF-10B379-A * KIT-RECTIFIER = REPLACES C6FF-10B379-A & & C6FF-10B379B ...... 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED ALTERNATE PART IS D2FF-10B379-AA
(ITEM 20) FOR
- 12 | DOFF-10304-B RECTIFIER ASSY REPLACES DOFF-10304-A WHENEX- .......... 1
HAUSTED FOR .
- 13 | 383759-S8B STUD-GROUND #10-32 USED WITHITEM 12 ONLY FOR .... 1
- 14 | 383761-S8B STUD-BATTERY 1/4-28 USEDWITHITEM12 ....ovvvvneennnn.. 1
ONLY FOR
- 15 | 374412-S100 WASHER - STEEL - CONICAL USEDWITHITEM12 ................ 2
ONLY FOR
- 16 | 383758-S8B SCREW #10-24x1.57 USED WITHITEM 12ONLY FOR .......... 1
- 17 | C7AF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (RED) USED WITH ............ 1
ITEM120NLY FOR
- 18 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAMEASITEM27 FOR
- 19 | C6AF-18827-A2 CAPACITOR = ALTERNATOR PARTIS C6AF-18827-A3 FOR .......... 1
- 20 | D2FF-10304-BA * KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER - INTEGRAL ALTERNATE ........... 1
PARTFOR DOFF-10B379-A (ITEM11) FOR
- 21 | C6FF-10B379A RECTIFIERASSY ALTERNATE PART FOR ITEM 12 FOR ........ 1
- 22 | 383759-S8B STUD-“GND” TERMINAL #10-24 USEDWITHITEM 2L ......... 1
ONLY FOR
- 23 | 383761-S8B STUD;BA’FI." TERMINAL 1/4-20 USEDWITHITEM21 ........... 1
ONL OR
- 24 | 383558-S WASHER - INSULATING USEDWITHITEM 21 ONLY FOR ...... 2
- 25 | 383756-S8 BOLT #10-24 USEDWITHITEM21ONLY FOR ...oovvvnnn... 2
- 26 | C9SF-10A383-A INSULATOR _STATOR _ INTERNAL (SQUARE) USEDWITH ............. 1
ITEM210ONLY FOR .
- 27 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ........... 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAME AS ITEM18 FOR 1
- 28 | C5AF-10351-A BRUSHHOLDER  FOR ..........ccovuieriiiesiines 1
- 29 | C6FF-10B341-A * | KIT- BRUSH (INCLUDES BOTH BRUSHES) KITCONSISTSOF ........... 1
EQUAL PARTS: C6FF10A367A & C6FF10A367B FOR
- 30 | C5AF-10349-A SPRING-BRUSH = FOR ......covvineenaneine e 2
- 31 | 377284-STM SCREW - BRUSH HOLDER #6-32  FOR .........oovneon 1
- 32 | D2AF-10329-BA INSULATOR -FIELD-INTERNAL  FOR ........coonvo 1
- 33 | 383757S8B STUD-FIELDTERMINAL  FOR .......cooonvvneensio 1
- 34 | DOAF-10329-A * INSULATOR -“BAT" - EXTERNAL(RED) FOR ...............cooo. 1
- 35 | 389745-S8 NUT &7WASHE(§I ASSY -“BAT"-1/4-20 WHEN EXHAUSTED USE ... 1
389745 FOR
- 36 | S2114-1 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR “BAT” TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ............ 1
- 37 | 389744-S36 NUT & WASHER ASSY - #10-24 COURSE THREAD WHEN .......... 4
EXHAUSTED USE 389744 FOR
- 38 | C7AF-10329-C INSULATOR -“FLD" -EXTERNAL  FOR .....oooovvinnmeeonnen, 1
- 39 | S2114-2 NIPPLE = ALTERNATOR “FLD” TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ............ 1
- 40 | C7AF-10329-D INSULATOR -“STA”-EXTERNAL  FOR ........ooovvveennni, 1
- 41 | C7A-10A349-B HOUSING-REAR FOR MODIFIED C7A-10A349BOR ........... 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED MODIFIED E3AF-10A-349-AA
- 42 | NAS1352-436 t SCREW REPLACES C8FF-10A396-A BOLT ......oovviveienoenennn, 3
- 43 | AN936A416 WASHER REPLACES C8FF-10B383ARETAINER .......oovomononnn, 3
- 44 | D7AF-10A384-AA BEARING-REAR  FOR ........cooovemiinieininniinniiii 1
- 45 | S2093-2 COVER-SHAFT .. ..ottt e 1
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
Revision 1 115




FIGURE
AND
INDEX
NO.

PART NUMBER

1 2

—

DESCRIPTION
34567

UNITS
PER
ASSY

USABLE|
ON
CODE

79 -

NOTES:

*WHEN EXHAUSTED, THESE KITS ARE NO LONGER SUPPLIED.

INDIVIDUAL PARTS MUST BE ORDERED IN LIEU OF THE KIT.
*SUPPLIED AS A PART OF ITEM 11 KIT UNTIL KITS ARE EX-
HAUSTED.

TSEAL THREADS USING GRADE CV LOCKTITE CATALOG

NO. 85 OR 83, OR STA-LOK CATALOG NO. 500 OR 400
RESPECTIVELY.

A---188 SERIAL 188-0318 THRU 18802348
A188 SERIAL 188-0318 & ON
T188C SERIAL 18803327T & ON
207 SERIAL 20700228 THRU 20700450
T207 SERIAL 20700228 THRU 20700450

116



FIGURE 80

i,

117



FL?,E,JSE o UNITS |USABLE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
INDEX AssY | cope
NO. 1234567
80 - C611501-0204 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - GEAR DRIVEN - 60 AMPERE - 15 VOLT ---| 1 A
_ TYPE DOFF-10300-F SUPPLIED WITHOUT ITEM 1 DRIVE KIT
THIS ALTERNATOR SUPERSEDES AND REPLACES C611501-0201
TYPE C6FF-10300-C, C611501-0202 TYPE C6FF-10300-L, AND
C611501-0203 TYPE DOFF-10300-H FOR ALL SPARES FOR
- 1 | EQ-6558 KIT - DRIVE CMC ~ccmmmaco—- e e 1
- 2 |530412 NUT - SHOULDERED, SLOTTED 5/16-24 CMC =cmmcmmemmmmeeee 1
- 3 | AN381258 PIN - COTTER 1/16 DIA. x 3/4 IN. CMCammmm oo 1
- 4 |531325 GEAR - ALTERNATOR DRIVE =~ CMC =c-ecmmmmm e ccemecccceeee 1
- 5 | 530407 SLEEVE - ALTERNATOR COUPLING STEEL CMC--ccecmccceeuaa 1
- 6 |632050 BUSHING - ALTERNATOR DRIVE COUPLING CMC-ecocecaccccna- 2
- 7 | 352030 RETAINER - COUPLING DISC CMC =----cccmmmmmccccmeceeee 1
- 8 | 530406 HUB - ALTERNATOR COUPLING CMC-cecmmmmm e ccccmcccccceee 1
- 9 | C6FF-10B346-A SEAL - DRIVE =~ FOR =-- e e e e e 1
- 10 | C6FF-10B343-A SPACER - DRIVE GEAR  FOR === == m o eeecee e e 1
- 11 |87033-894 "O" RING  FOR —--mm e oo e e e eemccce e 1
-12 | C6FF-10A351-A HOUSING - ALTERNATOR FRONT FOR ==-ccmmmmemmcmmmccccmeeee 1
- 13 | C9ZF-10A303-A1 BEARING - ALTERNATOR FRONT  REPLACES C6FF- 10A303-A ----| 1
‘ WHEN EXHAUSTED FOR T
- 14 | C5AF-10A355-A RETAINER - BEARING FRONT FOR --e-c oo oo eee 1
- 15 | 37920182 SCREW  FOR -----—= oo e e e e 3
- 16 | C6FF-10A310-A FAN ASSY - ALTERNATOR  FOR =ccecooom oo oo ee o 1
- 17 | C5AF-10A360-A STOP - ROTOR FOR ~-==-mc oo e e 1
- 18 | 741718 WOODRUFF KEY FOR ---==ccmm oo 2
-19 | C6FF-10335-C ROTOR ASSY - ALTERNATE 15 VOLT - 60 AMP ONLY FOR ----] 1
- 20 | C3XF-10370-A RING - ROTOR STOP  FOR === e e e e e o e e e e 1
- 21 | D3FF-10368-AA STATOR & COIL ASSEMBLY 15 VOLT - 60 AMP ONLY --ccccc-ae- 1
REPLACES C6FF-10368-B AND C6FF-10368-C WHEN
EXHAUSTED FOR
- 22 | DOFF-10B379-A *| KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER REPLACES C6FF-10B379-A & ---] 1
C6FF-10B379-B WHEN EXHAUSTED ALTERNATE PART IS :
D2FF-10B379-AA (ITEM 30) FOR
- 23 | 383758-S8B SCREW - #10-24 X 1.57 USED WITHITEM 25 ONLY FOR ----- 2
- 24 | 374412-S100 WASHER - STEEL CONICAL USED WITH ITEM 25 ~eceeccccmcaaa 2
ONLY FOR
- 25 | DOFF-10304-B RECTIFIER ASSY REPLACES DOFF-10304A WHEN =e-cccececoaa 1
EXHAUSTED FOR
- 26 | 383759-S8B STUD - "GND'" TERMINAL #10-24 USED WITH ITEM 25 ---ccue 1
ONLY FOR
- 27 | 383761-58B STUD - "BAT" TERMINAL 1/4-20 USED WITH ITEM 25 ~—-cocn 1
ONLY FOR
- 28 | CTAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (RED) USED WITH =-=ccocux 1
ITEM 25 ONLY FOR
- 29 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ~=ccccccuu 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAME ASITEM 37 FOR
- 30 | D2FF-10B379-AA %| KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER - INTEGRAL, ALTERNATE-ee--- 1
PART FOR DOFF-10B379-A (ITEM 22) FOR
- 31 | D2FF-10304-BA RECTIFIER ASSY ALTERNATE PART FOR ITEM 25 FOR 1
- 32 | 383558-S WASHER - INSULATING USED WITH ITEM 31 ONLY FOR---| 2
- 33 | 383756-S8 BOLT - #10-24 USED WITH ITEM 31 ONLY FOR ==c-ccoceeen 2
- 34 | 383759-S8B STUD - "GND" TERMINAL #10-24 USED WITH ITEM 38l---ceau- 1
ONLY FOR
- 35 |383761-S8B STUD - "BAT" TERMINAL 1/4-20 USED WITH ITEM 31 -===ce- 1
- ONLY FOR
- 36 | COSF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (SQUARE) USED WITH ----- 1
ITEM 31 ONLY FOR
- 37 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES —--==-- 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAME ASITEM 29 FOR
- 38 | C6AF-18827-A2 CAPACITOR ALTERNATE PART IS C6AF-18827-A3 FOR --—=v-- 1
- 39 | C5AF-10351-A BRUSH HOLDER  FOR == == oo m oo e 1
-40 | C6FF-10B341-A * KIT - BRUSH (INCLUDES BOTH BRUSHES) KIT CONSISTS OF ~--cee 1
EQUAL PARTS: C6FF10A367A & C6FF10A367B FOR
- 41 | C5AF-10349-A SPRING - BRUSH FOR ==--=eemm e cmccmcceeec e e ccccccceeee e 1
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

118




FIGURE

AND UNITS JUSABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY | CODE
e
80 -42 | 377284-S7 SCREW - BRUSH HOLDER FOR =====-cocco e mecmmeeecceee 2

- 43 | C5AF-~10329-C INSULATOR - FIELD - INTERNAL FOR ---cccmmcmmmmemeccmcceeem 1

- 44 | 383757S8B STUD - "FLD" TERMINAL - #10-24 FOR ---ccmmcccmmmcccccaccan- 1

- 45 | CTAF-10A349-B HOUSING REAR  WHEN EXHAUSTED USE ‘—~--c oo 1
E3AF-10A-349-AA FOR

- 46 | DOAF-10329-A ¢ INSULATOR - "BAT" - EXTERNAL (RED) FOR -~=cemecmccccaccan 1

- 47 | 383256-S8 NUT & WASHER ASSY - "BAT" - 1/4-20 WHEN EXHAUSTED USE-- 1
389745 FOR

- 48 | s2114-1 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR "BAT" TERMINAL ~ EXTERNAL ~-=c=naca- 1

- 49 | 52093-2 COVER - SHAFT FOR--==--cc oo 1

- 50 | 383255-58 T NUT & WASHER ASSY - #10-24 COURSE THREAD WHEN ----==cc= 4
EXHAUSTED USE 389744 FOR

- 51 | CTAF-10329-C INSULATOR - "FLD" - EXTERNAL FOR----=coccmmcmceammeeo 1

- 52 | s2114-2 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR "FLD" TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ---=eceee- 1

- 53 | C7TAF-10329-D INSULATOR - "STA" - EXTERNAL FOR -----c-meccmcoccccccccaea 1

- 54 | C5AF-10A304-A BEARING - REAR FOR === mm e 1

- 55 | DIFF-10A396-AA BOLT - THRU - #10-24 FOR === oo oo mmeem 3

- 56 | C8FF-10B383-A RETAINER - THRU BOLT FOR--==c-m-mec e o 3

NOTES:
*WHEN EXHAUSTED, THESE KITS ARE NO LONGER SUPPLIED.
INDIVIDUAL PARTS MUST BE ORDERED IN LIEU OF THE KIT.

TSUPPLIED AS A PART OF ITEM 22 KIT UNTIL KITS ARE
EXHAUSTED.

A---150 SERIAL 15064533 THRU 15079405
F150 SERIAL F150-0068 THRU F15001428
A150 SERIAL A1500001 THRU A15000734
FA150 SERIAL FA1500001 THRU FA1500336
172 SERIAL 17253903 THRU 17256512
F172 SERIAL F172-0320 THRU F17200804
R172 SERIAL R1722000 THRU R1722724
FR172 SERIAL FR172-0001 THRU FR17200620
T-41C SERIAL R172-0257 THRU R172-0301
T-41C SERIAL R17200426 THRU R17200432

119



120 -



FIGURE

AND UNITS |USABLE|
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
INDEX AssY | coDE
NO. 1234567
81 . C611502-0204 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - GEAR DRIVEN - 38 AMPERE - 28 VOLT---| 1 A
TYPE DOFF-10300-E  SUPPLIED WITHOUT ITEM 1 DRIVE KIT,
THIS ALTERNATOR SUPERSEDES AND REPLACES C611502-0201
TYPE C6FF-10300-D, C611502-0202 TYPE C6FF-10300-M, AND
C611502-0203 TYPE DOFF-10300-G FOR ALL SPARES  FOR
-1 | EQ-6558 KIT - DRIVE ~ CMC  =========m oo 1
- 2 | 530412 NUT - SHOULDERED, SLOTTED 5/16-24  CMC ===-=-===-=nannm- 1
- 3 | AN381258 PIN - COTTER 1/16 DIA. X 3/4 IN.  CMC ~========mcmmmmmmmmem 1
-4 |531325 GEAR - ALTERNATOR DRIVE =~ CMC =====mmm=snnmmmmmmmmmmmmee 1
- 5 | 530407 SLEEVE - ALTERNATOR COUPLING STEEL ~ CMC =----n=mmmue- 1
- 6 | 632050 BUSHING - ALTERNATOR DRIVE COUPLING ~ CMC ----=-=nnmnm- 2
-7 | 352030 RETAINER - COUPLING DISC ~ CMC =-==-==========mmmmmmmmeem 1
- 8 | 530406 HUB - ALTERNATOR COUPLING  CMC ---=====cmcmcmmmcmcmeo 1
- 9 | C6FF-10B346-A SEAL - DRIVE =~ FOR =--==mm-=-==emmmmmememmomm oo | 1
10 | C6FF-10B343-A SPACER - DRIVE GEAR  FOR =-==m====msmmmmmcmmm oo 1
-11 | 87033-594 "Q" RING FOR ===mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo s oo oo cemee 1
-12 | C6FF-10A351-A HOUSING - ALTERNATOR FRONT =~ FOR ==-==--==ceesmcommmmmmee 1
-13 | C9ZF-10A303-A1 BEARING - ALTERNATOR FRONT =~ REPLACES C6FF-10A303-A ——--| 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED  FOR
-14 | C5AF-10A355-A RETAINER - BEARING FRONT =~ FOR-=-========m==mscanscocmmmmeee 1
-15 | 37920182 SCREW  FOR =--======mmmmem oo e e 3
-16 | C6FF-10A310-A FANASSY - ALTERNATOR ~ FOR ===-===mm=mm=mmommmoocoococcmano- 1
-17 | C5AF-10A360-A STOP - ROTOR ~ FOR ==== === === === oo e e e e 1
-18 | 741718 WOODRUFF KEY  FOR 2
-19 | C6FF-10335-D ROTOR ASSY - ALTERNATOR 28 VOLT - 38 AMP ONLY FOR---| 1
-20 | C3XF-10370-A RING - ROTOR STOP ~ FOR -====-======= === mm e 1
-21 | D3FF-10368-BA STATOR & COIL ASSEMBLY 28 VOLT - 38 AMP ONLY REPLAC-| 1
CES C6FF-10368-A AND C6FF-10368-D WHEN EXHAUSTED FOR
-22 | DOFF-10B379-A *| KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER REPLACES C6FF-10B379-A ----- 1
& C6FF-10B379-B WHEN EXHAUSTED ALTERNATE
PART IS D2FF-10B379AA (ITEM 30) FOR
-23 | 383758-S8B SCREW - #10-24 X 1.57  USED WITH ITEM 25 ONLY FOR -----| 2
-24 | 374412-5100 WASHER - STEEL CONICAL  USED WITH ITEM 25 ONLY FOR-| 2
-25 | DOFF-10304-B RECTIFIER ASSY =~ REPLACES DOFF-10304-A WHEN =---=cmnmm= 1
EXHAUSTED FOR
-26 | 383759-S8B STUD - "GND" TERMINAL #10-24  USED WITH ITEM 25 ------- 1
ONLY FOR
-27 | 383761-S8B STUD - "BAT" TERMINAL 1/4-20  USED WITH ITEM 25 ------- 1
ONLY FOR
-28 | CIAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (RED)  USED WITH ITEM 25-| 1
ONLY FOR
-29 | DOAF-10A383-2 INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ---=--- 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAME AS ITEM 37  FOR
-30 | D2FF-10B379-AA *|  KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER - INTEGRAL ALTERNA TE =-=--- 1
PART FOR DOFF-10B379-A (ITEM 22) FOR
-31 | D2FF-10304-BA RECTIFIER ASSY ALTERNATE PART FOR ITEM 25 FOR----- 1
-32 | 383558-8 WASHER - INSULATING  USED WITH ITEM 31 ONLY FOR---| 2
-33 | 383756-58 BOLT #10-24  USED WITH ITEM 31 ONLY  FOR ==---==-===== 2
-34 | 383759-S8B STUD - "GND" TERMINAL #10-24  USED WITH ITEM 31 ------- 1
ONLY FOR
-35 | 383761-S8B STUD - "BAT" TERMINAL 1/4-20  USED WITH ITEM 31 =------ 1
ONLY FOR
-36 | C9SF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (SQUARE)  USED WITH------ 1
ITEM 31 ONLY FOR
-37 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ------- | 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAME ASITEM 29 FOR
-38 | C6AF-18827-A2 CAPACITOR ALTERNATE PART IS C6AF-18827-A3  FOR ------- 1
-39 | C5AF-10351-A BRUSH HOLDER =~ FOR ============ == oo o o oo 1
-40 | C6FF-10B341-A * KIT - BRUSH (INCLUDES BOTH BRUSHES) ~ KIT CONSISTS OF -----m 1
EQUAL PARTS: C6FF10A367A & C6FF10A367B  FOR
-41 | C5AF-10349-A SPRING - BRUSH ~FOR =---====m==mmmmm oo 1
-42 | 377284-87 SCREW - BRUSH HOLDER ~ FOR ===========mmmmmmeeemecemmmeoeo. 2
-43 | C5AF-10329-C INSULATOR - FIELD - INTERNAL  FOR---- -1
-44 | 383757S8B STUD - "FLD" TERMINAL #10-24  FOR ========m-meecmcoeaaooooon 1
-45 | CTAF-10A349-B HOUSING REAR WHEN EXHAUSTED USE

E3AF-10A-349-AA FOR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

121



FIGURE

NOTES:

*WHEN EXHAUSTED, THESE KITS ARE NO LONGER
SUPPLIED. INDIVIDUAL PARTS MUST BE ORDERED
IN LIEU OF THE KIT.

*SUPPLIED AS A PART OF ITEM 22 KIT UNTIL KITS
ARE EXHAUSTED

A---T-41B SERIAL R172-0001 THRU R172-0255
T-41D SERIAL R172-0302 THRU R172-0392
T-41D SERIAL R17200410 THRU R17200425
T-41D SERIAL R17200433 & ON
R1722725 THRU R1723454
FR17200621 THRU FR17200675

AND UNITS JUSABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY | CODE
81 -46 |DOAF-10329-A *| INSULATOR - "BAT" - EXTERNAL (RED) FOR =-=---ccmmccmammmn 1
- 47 | 383256-S8 NUT & WASHER ASSY - "BAT" - 1/4-20 WHEN EXHAUSTED USE-- | 1
389745 FOR
- 48 |S2114-1 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR "BAT'" TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ~ceeeeee- 1
- 49 |S2093-2 COVER - SHAFT FOR ==--cccmcmmm oo e 1
- 50 | 383255-S8 * NUT & WASHER ASSY - #10-24 COURSE THREAD WHEN --=====--- 4
EXHAUSTED USE 389744 FOR
- 51 | C7AF-10329-C INSULATOR - "FLD" - EXTERNAL FOR-----veeececemcaccccacaa= 1
- 52 |S2114-2 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR "FLD" TERMINAL - EXTERNAL ---~---vu- 1
- 53 |C7AF-10329-D INSULATOR - "STA" EXTERNAL FOR---=--=ccmcmmeccmmmeccccoee 1
- 54 | C5AF-10A304-A BEARING - REAR  FOR--------- oo L 1
- 55 | DIFF-10A396-AA BOLT - THRU #10-24  FOR =-c--==-mcmcemm o cmcmmcmcccccemmm 3
- 56 | C8FF-10B383-A RETAINER - THRU BOLT FOR -===----memme oo omomeeeee 3

122



Figure 82

123



ngge UNITS |USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY | CODE
82 - C611502-0204 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - GEAR DRIVEN - 38 AMPERE - 28 VOLT-~-| 1 A
- TYPE DOFF-10300-E  SUPPLIED WITHOUT ITEM 1 DRIVE KIT.
THIS ALTERNATOR SUPERSEDES AND REPLACES C611502-0201
TYPE C6FF-10300-D, C611502-0202 TYPE C6FF-10300-M, AND
C611502-0203 TYPE DOFF-10300-G FOR ALL SPARES FOR
-1 | 635796 KIT - DRIVE = CMC ----====-=---mooe- s e e | ]
-2 | 530412 NUT - SHOULDERED, SLOTTED 5/16-24 CMC ======c==ceccomceuo 1
- 3 | AN381258 PIN - COTTER 1/16 DIA. x 3/4 IN.  CMC --=====mcmmmmmmmceeecico 1
-4 | C6FF-10B346-A SEAL - DRIVE = FOR —--=---= - e e e cemcceee 1
- 5 | C6FF-10B343-A SPACER - DRIVE GEAR  FOR =========c- oo et 1
- 6 |87033-594 "O" RING FOR =---====- oo mmmccmeeme e 1
- T | C6FF-10A351-A HOUSING - ALTERNATOR FRONT FOR --=-=e-ecmmmmmeoamooeooo
- 8 | C9ZF-10A303-A1 BEARING - ALTERNATOR FRONT REPLACES C6FF-10A303-A ----| 1
WHEN EXHAUSTED FOR 3
- 9 | C5AF-10A355-A RETAINER - BEARING FRONT FOR--=----=-=-c-mmcmmmecccmaaas 1
-10 | 37920182 SCREW  FOR === oo oo o oo o e 1
-11 | C6FF-10A310-A FANASSY - ALTERNATOR  FOR -=====-==--=o=cm oo 2
-12 | C5AF-10A360-A STOP - ROTOR  FOR ======== oo oo o o oo e 1
-13 | 741718 WOODRUFF KEY FOR 1
-14 | C6FF-10335-D ROTOR ASSY - ALTERNATOR 28 VOLT - 38 AMP ONLY FOR---| 1
-15 | C3XF-10370-A RING - ROTOR STOP  FOR =-===== oo oo
-16 | D3FF-10368-BA STATOR & COIL ASSEMBLY 28 VOLT - 38 AMP ONLY REPLAC-| 1
CES C6FF-10368-A AND C6FF-10368-D WHEN EXHAUSTED FOR
-17 | DOFF-10B379-A * KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER REPLACES C6FF-10B379-A -----
& C6FF-10B379-B WHEN EXHAUSTED ALTERNATE 2
PART IS D2FF-10B379AA (ITEM 30) FOR 2
-18 | 383758-S8B SCREW - #10-24 X 1.57 USED WITH ITEM 25 ONLY FOR ----- 1
-19 | 374412-5100 WASHER - STEEL CONICAL USED WITH ITEM 25 ONLY FOR-
-20 | DOFF-10304-B RECTIFIER ASSY REPLACES DOFF-10304-A WHEN --------—-- 1
EXHAUSTED FOR
-21 -| 383759-S8B STUD - "GND" TERMINAL #10-24  USED WITH ITEM 25 -=~==~-- 1
ONLY FOR
-22 | 383761-S8B STUD - "BAT" TERMINAL 1/4-20 USED WITH ITEM 25 -====-- 1
ONLY FOR
-23 | CTAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (RED) USED WITH ITEM 25-| 1
ONLY FOR
-24 | DOAF-10A383-2 INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES ---=---- 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAME AS ITEM 37 FOR
-25 | D2FF-10B379-AA *| KIT - ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER - INTEGRAL ALTERNA TE ----=- 1
PART FOR DOFF-10B379-A (ITEM 22) FOR 2
-26 | D2FF-10304-BA RECTIFIER ASSY ALTERNATE PART FOR ITEM 25 FOR----- 2
=27 | 383558-S WASHER - INSULATING USED WITH ITEM 31 ONLY FOR---| 1
-28 | 383756-S8 BOLT #10-24 USED WITH ITEM 31 ONLY FOR -=-====m==me-
-29 | 383759-S8B STUD - "GND'" TERMINAL #10-24 USED WITH ITEM 31 ---=--- 1
ONLY FOR
-30 | 383761-S8B STUD - "BAT'" TERMINAL 1/4-20 USED WITH ITEM 381 ------- 1
ONLY FOR
-31 | C9SF-10A383-A INSULATOR - STATOR - INTERNAL (SQUARE) USED WITH------ 11
ITEM 31 ONLY FOR
-32 | DOAF-10A383-A INSULATOR - BATTERY - INTERNAL (BLACK) REPLACES -~-----| 1
C6AF-10A383-A WHEN EXHAUSTED SAME ASITEM 29 FOR 1
-33 | C6AF-18827-A2 CAPACITOR ALTERNATE PART IS C6AF-18827-A3 FOR ------- 1
-34 | C5AF-10351-A BRUSH HOLDER  FOR ===--===== === oo emem e
-35 | C6FF-10B341-A- * KIT - BRUSH (INCLUDES BOTH BRUSHES)  KIT CONSISTS OF --ceuw 1
. _EQUAL PARTS: C6FF10A367A & C6FF10A367B FOR 2
=36 | C5AF-10349-A SPRING - BRUSH FOR ===-===== oo e oo oo e e 1
-37 | 377284-87 SCREW - BRUSH HOLDER  FOR ==========-ccccmammcmccmcmcccee 1
-38 | C5AF-10329-C INSULATOR - FIELD - INTERNAL FOR--------- - 1
-39 | 383757S8B STUD - "FLD" TERMINAL #10-24 FOR =-----=-ce-emoemmmmemmaaoo 1
-40 | C7AF-10A349-B HOUSING REAR  WHEN EXHAUSTED USE =---==ecemccomaccacaaaan 1
: E3AF-10A-349-AA FOR
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

124




FIGURE

UNITS
e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION il
NO. 1234567 ASSY | CODE
82 -41 |DOAF-10329-A *| INSULATOR - "BAT'" - EXTERNAL (RED) FOR =---=-c-ccmcmmmmmm- 1
-42 | 383256-S8 NUT8 & WASHER ASSY - "BAT" - 1/4-20 WHEN EXHAUSTED USE-- | 1
389745 FOR
-43 | s52114-1 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR "BAT" TERMINAL - EXTERNAL =----ccoec 1
-44 S2093-2 COVER - SHAFT FOR =--cocccmmmmc e el 1
-45 | 383255-S8 *|  NUT & WASHER ASSY - #10-24 COURSE THREAD  WHEN ---coooe- 4
EXHAUSTED USE 389744 FOR o
-46 C7AF-10329-C INSULATOR - "FLD" - EXTERNAL FOR----~-mecmcc e 1
-417 S2114-2 NIPPLE ALTERNATOR "FLD'" TERMINAL - EXTERNAL -----=-uuu 1
-48 |CIAF-10329-D INSULATOR - "STA" EXTERNAL ~ FOR--------=-cem-mmmmmmmmmmmee 1
-49 C5AF-10A304-A BEARING - KEAR FOR----mcmmm e 1
-50 | DIFF-10A396-AA BOLT - THRU #10-24  FOR =----=-=---c=m=ememmmocmmmomcmmmemae 3
-51 | CsFF-10B383-A RETAINER - THRU BOLT  FOR -=----=-=memmmmccommmm oo ommceae 3
NOTES:

*WHEN EXHAUSTED, THESE KITS ARE NO LONGER
SUPPLIED. INDIVIDUAL PARTS MUST BE ORDERED
IN LIEU OF THE KIT.

*SUPPLIED AS A PART OF ITEM 22 KIT UNTIL KITS
ARE EXHAUSTED

A---337 SERIAL 337-0001 THRU 33701951
F337 SERIAL F33700001 THRU F33700086
T337 SERIAL 337-0526 THRU 33701398
FT337 SERIAL F3370001 THRU F33700045
T337 SERIAL 33701814 THRU 33701951
T337 SERIAL P3370001 THRU P3370292
FT337 SERIAL FP3370001 THRU FP3370022
P337 SERIAL P3370293 THRU P3370356
FP337 SERIAL FP3370023

125/(126 blank)



	43834.ps
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




